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ACADEMIC CALENDAR: YEAR 2024 – 2025 
 
 

Sr. 
No. 

Term Start Date  End Date 

1 1st& 4th 8th July, 2024; Monday to 27thSeptember, 2024; Friday 

2 2nd& 5th 30thSeptember, 2024; Monday to 8th January, 2025; Wednesday 

3 3rd& 6th 9thJanuary, 2025; Thursday to 11th April, 2025; Friday 

4 SummerTraining: 16th April, 2025; Wednesday to 30th June, 2025; Monday 

Social Internship/ International Immersion:  01st July, 2025; Tuesday to 15th July, 2025; Tuesday 

 
 

Induction cum Orientation program 18th June, 2024; Tuesday to 29th June, 2024; Saturday 

Pre-Foundation Courses 1st July, 2024; Monday to 5th June, 2024; Friday 

First & Fourth Term Class Begin 8th July, 2024; Monday 

Mid-Term Examination 6th August, 2024; Tuesday to 10thAugust, 2024; Saturday 

End-Term Examination 23rd September, 2024; Monday to 28thSeptember, 2024; Saturday 

Second & Fifth Term Class Begin 30th September, 2024; Monday 

Diwali Break 28thOctober, 2024; Monday to 3rdNovember, 2024; Sunday 

Mid-Term Examination 5th November, 2024; Tuesday to 9th November, 2024; Saturday 

End-Term Examination 2nd January, 2025; Thursday to 8th January, 2025; Wednesday 

Third & Sixth Term Class Begin 9thJanuary, 2025; Thursday 

Mid-Term Examination 17th February, 2025; Monday to 22nd February, 2025; Saturday 

End-Term Examination 7thApril, 2025; Monday to 14thApril, 2025; Monday 

 
Disclaimer:  

 The calendar may be subject to change under any unforeseen situation and 
academic/administrative reasons. 

 General Holidays of PDEU is attached herewith. Some classes may be held on weekends / 
Holidays hence kindly check your weekly schedule. 

 


